250C/600V
TGKT
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
24 AWG - 4/0 AWG
Stranded or solid nickel-plated copper
(Other conductor materials available)

Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt.
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt
(kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius
(in)
UL CSA
AJT18P019 18 19 0.112 2.84 12 18.47 0.90 N/A N/A
AJT16P026 16 26 0.125 3.18 17 24.78 1.00 N/A N/A
AJT14P041 14 41 0.138 3.51 23 33.62 1.10 N/A N/A
AJT12P065 12 65 0.156 3.96 32 47.77 1.25 N/A N/A
AJT10P105 10 105 0.181 4.60 47 69.66 1.45 N/A N/A
AJT08P133 8 133 0.229 5.82 70 104.82 1.83 N/A N/A
AJT06P133 6 133 0.294 7.47 114 169.96 2.35 N/A N/A
AJT04P133 4 133 0.374 9.50 183 272.20 2.99 N/A N/A
AJT02P133 2 133 0.443 11.25 272 404.95 3.54 N/A N/A
TGKT
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
All dimensions listed above are nominal
Information included in this catalog is intended as a guideline only. For applications that require tight